TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Painting & Remodeling, Inc.		03/30/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jim Van Newhouse
Street Address:	6366 Wier Way
City:	Arvada
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80403
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Katherine Van Newhouse
Street Address:	6366 Wier Way
City:	Arvada
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80403
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2791342		DOES YOUR HOUSE/OFFICE NEED CPR CALL CUSTOM PAINTING & REMODELING		
Registration Number:	3048582	CPR - THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN HOME IMPROVEMENT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-8818

Email: davidaweinstein@qwestoffice.net

TRADEMARK 900131167 REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0520 IOP \$65,00 2791342

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein Address Line 1: 695 South Colorado Boulevard, Suite 360 Denver, COLORADO 80246 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VAN NEWHOUSE NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Weinstein Signature: /david a. weinstein 23577/ Date: 04/07/2009 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0521

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Custom Painting & Remodeling, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a mailing (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which are the subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations as shown on the Schedule (hereafter "Marks").

WHEREAS, Jim Van Newhouse and Katherine Van Newhouse, citizens of the United States, having a mailing address at 6366 Wier Way Arvada, CO 80403 (individually and collectively referred to herein as "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and all applications, and registrations therefor and all of the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, together with the entire good will of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks and all applications and registrations hereinabove designated, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, including, without limitation, all Assignor's rights under any claims which arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of said Marks to Assignee under this Assignment, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own benefit and use and for the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	JAMES L.	YAN Wewh	ousk	has signed
this document on the _authorized officer.					d through its duly
	Custom Paintin	ig & Remode & Llm //	•		

Name: JAMES L VANNEWhouse Title: PRESIDENT

COMMERCE CRYTHARDERAND ASS. COMMENTS

WW Privis, Courant Paining & Remodering income Conformals requestion having a mailing a factory of the conformal of the parties of the successful and notice in the modern the marks of conformation of solutions of the subject of United Sates from the subject of United Sates from the Charles Office registrations as shown on the Schothe (for other Windels).

privileges appearaining thereso, together with the entire good will of the business in connection with which the said blocks are need

NOW, I SHIRE UNKE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY COMFERM. BUTT KNOWN that for and contributed a consideration, the receipt of which is hereby adjusted delegated and season a has said, as a post and unasfered and by these presents lost confirm the sale, assignst and assigns, the Marie and all applications at tage, antions and assigns, the Marie and all applications at tage, antions and exagence in and confirm the contributed at the right and privileges apperaising therefore adjust without limitation. All Assignst's applications are any due prior and up to the convertance of the Marks to algebra and a solution area at any due prior and up to the convertance of the Marks to also known that Assignment, to getter with the contributed to the basis are probabilized by the known to be held and a depend by Assigner for Assigner's own too affection for the beautiful of Assigner's success and assigns as insigns for your confidence to the confidence of the

รายอาราจ อาจาราชายใน

chainm Palating & Roma deling, inc

. A. Sur de d'Égantis de la 1944 La companya de la 1945 de la 194

ing the second of the second o

on described to the content of the c

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0523

SCHEDULE A

Registration No. 2,791,342

DOES YOUR HOUSE/OFFICE NEED CPR ...CALL CUSTOM PAINTING & REMODELING & Design

Registraton No. 3,048,582

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

CPR-THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN HOME IMPROVEMENT